

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh

Contracting Officer 412 Boulevard of the Allies, 6th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (412) 456-5116 www.hacp.org

August 27, 2024

Administration of Clean Slate E3 Out-of-School Time Programs RFP #800-23-24

ADDENDUM NO. 2

This addendum issued August 27, 2024, becomes in its entirety a part of the RFP #800-23-24 as is fully set forth herein:

The bid due date is changed to September 3, 2024, time and location remain unchanged Item 1: at 10:00 A.M., at the HACP Procurement Dept., 412 Boulevard of the Allies 6th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

Item 2: The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only be accepting physical bids dropped off in person from 8:00 AM until the closing time of 10:00 A.M. on September 3, 2024, in the lobby of the One Stop Shop at 412 Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Proposals may still be submitted electronically: RFP #800-23-24 Administration of Clean Slate E3 Out-of-School Time Programs and may still be mailed via USPS at which time they will be time and date Stamped at Procurement Department, 6th Floor at 412 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh, PA 15219. All proposals must be received at the above address no later than 10:00 A.M. on September 3, 2024, regardless of the selected delivery mechanism.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2

DEREEN NEICE DEREEN NEICE (Aug 27, 2024 14:47 EDT)

08/27/2024

Dereen Neice, Sr. Director of Procurement